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Thank you for your response to our Request for Bid# D5-10-014B.  For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were 
received.  This bid was awarded to Jefferson Asphalt.  If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.     
 
Buyer:  Sheldon Redel, Procurement Agent 
 
D5-10-014B REQUEST FOR BID:  Lane Addition – Rainbow Dr.  
 

 Lehman 
Construction J.C. Industries  APAC – 

Missouri Higgins Asphalt Emery Sapp & 
Sons 

Jefferson 
Asphalt  

Item 1:  
Excavation  $10,400.00 $8,200.00 $9,557.70 $8,918.00 $13,285.00 $5,281.11 

Item 2:  
New 

Construction  
$37,237.06 $33,550.00 $30,959.72 $19,203.36 $34,385.80 $22,767.26 

Total Price $47,637.06 $41,750.00 $40,517.42 $28,121.36 $47,671.30 $28,048.37 

 
 
A total of 13 vendors (1 of which were MBE/WBE/DBE vendors) were sent notification of the online posting of this RFQ opportunity.  Zero 
MBE/WBE/DBE responded.   
 
 
 
 
 



 
VENDORS 
 
Jefferson Asphalt        J.C Industries, Inc. 
Attn: Mike Huff       Attn: Tony Adrian  
PO Box 104868        PO Box 104567 
Jefferson city, MO 65110      Jefferson City, MO 65110 
573-636-7121 PHONE      573-636-2711 PHONE 
573-636-7538 FAX       573-636-6748 FAX 
mhuff@jeffersonaspalt.com       tony@jcindustries.net   
 
Emery Sapp & Sons        Lehman Construction, LLC 
Attn: Glen Robertson       Attn: Kenny Lehman  
2602 N. Stadium Blvd.       603 Russellville Rd.  
Columbia, MO 65202       California, MO 65018 
573-445-8331 PHONE      573-796-8101 PHONE 
573-446-4805 FAX       573-796-8293 FAX 
glenr@emerysapp.com       kenny@lehmanconstruction.com  
 
Higgins Asphalt Paving  
Attn: Keith Higgins  
35086 Higgins Rd 
Tipton, MO 65081 
 660-458-6202 PHONE 
660-458-6297 FAX 
mhiggins@iland.net  
 
APAC – Missouri  
Attn: Phillip Raines  
1591 E. Prathersville Rd  
Columbia, MO 65202 
573-449-0886 PHONE 
573-449-2980 FAX 
phillip.raines@apac.com
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